506198689 08/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6245428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL KAY	08/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALLY SOTER
Street Address:	198 VIA MARINA
City:	PALM BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33480

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8701336
Patent Number:	8701337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169652430

Email: patents@mitchelliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MITCHELL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1595 GALBRAITH AVENUE SE

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/James Albee Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kay_PatentAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506198689 REEL: 053461 FRAME: 0694

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Daniel Kay**, residing at 386 North Parkview Ave., Columbus, OH 43209; respectively ("Assignor"), has invented the following patents:

Patent No. 8,701,336 issued April 22, 2014, entitled PEST CONTROL DEVICE; and Patent No. 8,701,337 issued April 22, 2014, entitled METHOD FOR PEST CONTROL.

WHEREAS, Sally Soter, residing at 198 Via Marina, Palm Beach, FL 33480, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, claiming priority to this application, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment as of the date appearing next to my signature.

Inventor:

Date:

Daniel Kav

8/10/2020